Fiber Optic DVI Signal Extender
DVIAEXT10
DVIAEXT20
DVIAEXT30
DVIAEXT50
DVIAEXT70
DVIATEXT100
Instruction Guide

• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
1
Table of Contents
Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Connecting Your DVI Extender  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Troubleshooting  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Technical Support  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Warranty Information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
2
Introduction
Thank you for purchasing a StarTech.com DVI Extender.  Using a unique integrated
cable, you can operate your DVI display at up to 328 feet (100 meters) away from your
computer system or other DVI signal source (depending on the model purchased) while
maintaining excellent image quality.
DVIAEXT10: 32.8 feet (10 meters)
DVIAEXT20: 65.6 feet (20 meters)
DVIAEXT30: 98.4 feet (30 meters)
DVIAEXT50: 164.0 feet (50 meters)
DVIAEXT70: 229.7 feet (70 meters)
DVIAEXT100: 328.0 feet (100 meters)
Features
• Allows you to operate a DVI-compliant display from up to 328 feet (100 meters) away
fromthe signal source depending on the model purchased
• Pure hardware design; no software or drivers required